MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

500 MAIN STREET, SUITE 5 SHELBYVILLE, KENTUCKY 40065

C. LEWIS MATHIS, JR. T. SHERMAN RIGGS DONALD. T. PRATHER NATHAN T. RIGGS TELEPHONE: (502) 633-5220 FAX: (502) 633-0667

E-MAIL: mrp@iglou.com

December 24, 2008

RECEIVED

DEC 2 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: U.S. 60 Water District of Shelby and Franklin Counties Case No. 2008-00345

Gentlepersons:

Enclosed please find two copies of this letter and five copies of the revised pages 16 and 17 of the tariff of U.S. 60 Water District for filing. Please return one file-stamped copy of the tariff to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Yours Truly,

MATHIS, RIGGS & PRATHER, P.S.C.

DTP/pm Enclosure Dtp/wtr/us60/PSC ltr

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

	P.S.C. Ky. No.	3
U. S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES	Second Revised Sheet No.	16
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No.	3
	First Revised Sheet No.	16

RATE SCHEDULE -- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

DATE OF ISSUE December 16, 2008

ISSUED BY William Eggen

DATE EFFECTIVE December 16, 2008

TITLE: Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2008-00345 dated December 16, 2008.

wtr/us60/rule.163

FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED

U. S. 60 WATER DISTRICT OF SHELBY AND FRANKLIN COUNTIES

P.S.C. Ky. No.
First Revised Sheet No.
Canceling PSC KY No. 3
Original Sheet No. 17

RATE SCHEDULE -- CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

*MONTHLY CONSTRUCTION CONTRIBUTION: In accordance with the Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 95-409, a construction contribution charge of \$12.00 per month per meter shall be paid by all customers located on Rockbridge Road and Davis-Morris Road in Shelby County. This shall be paid only by customers whose service line is directly connected to the extension installed under the authority of that Order, and not to extensions or laterals therefrom. This payment shall begin with each customer's first bill and shall continue until the construction contribution loan has been fully paid, or until April 16, 2011, whichever first occurs.

DATE OF ISSUE December 16, 2008

DATE EFFECTIVE December 16, 2008

ISSUED BY

William Eggen

TITLE: Chairman

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission dated December 16, 2008 in Case No. 2008-00345.